DENHAM SPRINGS, LOUISIANA
CAPITAL SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
6

Program Revenues Net (Expense)

Revenue

Operating Grants and Changes

Activities Expenses Charges for Services and Contributions in Net Position

Governmental activities:

General government 159,914$   -$   -$   (159,914)$

   Total Governmental Activities 159,914$   -$   -$   (159,914)

General revenues:

National Resources Conservation Service-PSS 30,482

Revegetation 8,324

Water fowl 82,852

Farm bill 14,498

State funds 36,633

Interest income 1,600

Total general revenues 174,389

Change in net position 14,475

Net position - beginning of year, as previously reported 139,759

Prior period adjustment (7,001)

Net position at beginning of year, as restated 132,758

Net position - end of year 147,233$

CAPITAL SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

DENHAM SPRINGS, LOUISIANA

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
7

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
FUND REVENUE 2024

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents -$   20,118$   20,118$
Receivables (Net of allowances) 8,170   7,765   15,935
Prepaid assets -   2,050   2,050
Certificate of deposit 46,676   77,924   124,600

   TOTAL ASSETS 54,846$   107,857$   162,703$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilities:
  Overdraft 7,568$   -$   7,568$
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,402   6,500   7,902
   Total Liabilities 8,970   6,500   15,470

Fund Equity:
  Restricted -   101,357   101,357
  Unrestricted 45,876   -   45,876
   Total Fund Balance 45,876   101,357   147,233

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY 54,846$   107,857$   162,703$

Fund Balance of governmental fund 147,233$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
   Statement of Net Position is different because:

   There are no significant differences in the current year. -

Net Position of governmental activities 147,233$

TOTAL
GOVERNMENTAL

FUND

CAPITAL SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
DENHAM SPRINGS, LOUISIANA

Balance Sheet-Governmental Fund
June 30, 2024

See independent accountants' compilation report.
9

GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
REVENUES FUND REVENUE 2024
   Intergovernmental revenue:
   NRCS-PSS -$   30,482$   30,482$
   Revegetation -   8,324   8,324
   Water fowl -   82,852   82,852
   Farm bill 14,498   -   14,498
   State funds 36,633   -   36,633
   Other Revenue:
   Interest income 1,600   -   1,600
   Total Revenues 52,731   121,658   174,389

EXPENDITURES
   Operating:
   Personal services   39,987   97,776   137,763
   Travel 6,885   2,464   9,349
   Operating services 6,060   515   6,575
   Supplies 71   6,156   6,227
   Total Expenditures 53,003   106,911   159,914

(Deficiency) excess of revenues (under) over expenditures (272)   14,747   14,475

Unrestricted Fund Balances-Beginning, as previously stated 43,400   96,359   139,759

Prior period adjustment 2,748   (9,749)   (7,001)

Unrestricted Fund Balances-Beginning, as restated 46,148   86,610   132,758

Unrestricted Fund Balances-Ending 45,876$   101,357$   147,233$

Total net change in fund balance-governmental fund-per
   Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
   Fund Balance 14,475$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
   Statement of Activities is different because:

   There are no significant differences in the current year. -

Change in net position of governmental activities 14,475$

TOTAL

For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

CAPITAL SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION  DISTRICT
DENHAM SPRINGS, LOUISIANA

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance-Governmental Fund